Petition for Special Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 810 Essex Avenue
which is presently zoned M.L/D.R.5.5
(This petition must be filed in person, in the zoning office, in triplicate, with original signatures.)

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, o determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

This box to be completed by planner)

A modification to the non-conforming use granted in Case No. 76-245 V, C-76-483 to permit a
storage building for contractor's equipment storage.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, postmg, etc. and further agree to and are to be
bounded by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore

County.
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the
penalties of perjury, that I/we are the legal
owner(s) of the property which is the subject of
this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: ) Legal Owner(s):

Richard M. Golabieski, Jr.

Name - Type or Print Namg,- Typ orPnW Z 2 ; g
-

Sighature ‘ Signature
: Susan M. Golabieski
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print i ‘
City State Zip Code Snénagure : é
Attorney For Petitioner: 81 2 ESSGX AVen‘Je 443"352"5790 ~
Address Telephone No.
John B. Gontrym, Baltimore, Maryland 21221
Name éﬁ%mt Cily g State Zip Code
) : Representative to be Contacted:
Signdiue ‘
Whiteford, Taylor & Preston, LLP
Company ~ Nanié
1 W. Pennsylvania Ave:, St. 300 410-832-2055
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
Towson, Maryland 21204 .
City State Zip Code City olate Zip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

Case No. 2007~ 0232 -SFPHA UNAVAIWR HEARING
REV 9/15/98 Reviewed By Date :j” /5}’ /0%




,Petition for Van’ance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County for the property
located at 810 Essex Avenue

which is presently zoned M-L/D-R. 5.5
Deed Reference: 12918 _ /455 _ Tax Account # 2200014005

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

253.4 to permit a contractor's equipment storage building within 0 of a residential zone boundry, -

N ey oF TME  RHORED oo,

of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the foliowing reasons: {indicate
hardship or practical difficulty.)

The zone boundary is within the Petitioner's property use and the use is pre-existing use regulations.
Petitioner proposes to place existing outside equipment storage within building permitting a more
attractive looking site and for such other reasons as may be presented at the hearing.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner{(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s}:
Richard M. Golabieski, Jr.

Name - Type or Print ' Namp-<Type of rmW

Signature Signature
« ~ Susan M. Golabieski
Address Telephone No. e - Type or Print
: JMW ‘/4/,@[0/[:/4&/
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: 812 Essex Avenue  443-352-5790
Address Telephone No.

John B. Gontrum - Baltimore, Maryland 21221
Name - Type or Print . City State Zip Code

073 %’ Representative to be Contacted: ’
Sigeature
Whiteford, Taylor & Preston, LLP

Company ’ Name

1 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Suite 300 410-832-2055 .

Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
Towson, Maryland 21204
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Case No. 2009 —0232-S5PHA Office Use Only

Estimated Length of Hearing
Unavailable For Hearing

REV 8/20/07 Reviewed by W Date %g ‘5/2%?







- DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMEN? MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW -

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
-general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of

~ an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this

notice is accomplished by pcsting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at

least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon.receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NQT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

me—— — e
m— m— m—

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: 2004 - 02—52../ :SP»\A

Petltioner Q,chD ?51,:5&«\5 6()&,&\6!\,5\4\
Address or Location: &10  Essex  Avarive

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Nafne:_ OPN '@ONT@M

Address: JENY AEnnsu v aap Av‘b Amz&)o
TTensed, MD pw

Telephohe Number 40, 332 . 2000

‘Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Interoffice Memorandum

DATE: March 11, 2009

TO: Zoning Commissioner and File
FROM: Leonard Wasilewski, Planner Il, Zoning Review

SUBJECT: Petition for Variance and Special Hearing |
Case No. 2009-0232-SPHA
810 Essex Avenue

A recent petition for variance and special hearing was taken in by me on March
5, 2009 during the electric black out. After the filing appointment, | observed that
the engineer and the attorney for the petitioner, John B. Gontrum failed to
provide all of the zoning history on the plan. Case number 1994-0296 was
excluded. After notifying Mr. Gontrum about this situation, he said to continue the
process and he will either amend the site plan prior to the hearing or he will
withdraw this petition.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Lw



[Pafich Zo0k - ZAC 08355 SPA B0 Essex Avenue doc g gt

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

RECEIVED
MAY 042009
ZONING COMMISSIONER
TO: Timothy M. Kotroco
FROM: Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination
DATE: May 4, 2009

SUBJECT: Zoning ltem # 09-232-SPHA
Address 810 Essex Avenue |
Golabieski Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 23, 2009

X__ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: JWL ) Date: 5/4/09

S:A\Devcoord\l ZAC-Zoning Petitions\ZAC 2000ZAC 09-232-SPHA 810 Essex Avenue.doc




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: March 25, 2009
Department of Permits &
Development Management’

FROM: Dennis A. Ken%dy, Supervisor
- Bureau of Development Plans
- Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For March 30, 2009
ltem Nos. 2009{G252%0233, 0234, 0237,
0240, 0241, 0242, 0243, 0245, and 0246

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-
zoning items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:Irk
cc: File ) .
ZAC-03302009 -NO COMMENTS



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: March 31, 2009
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning .
RECEIVED
SUBJECT: 810 Essex Avenue
INFORMATION: APR 07 2009
Item Number: 9.232
& ZONING COMMISSIONER
Petitioner: Richard and Susan Golabieski
Zoning: DR 5.5 and ML

Requested Action: Special Hearing

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The business is spreading beyond the limits of the approved hearing limitations and zoning. There are
trucks and other construction equipment on all of the contiguous properties shown on the plan

Also, the screening around the property, particularly behind the adjacent residential properties is in poor
condition.

All equipment must be moved to the ML zoned portion of the property, and the screening repaired and
planted along the front and sides of the property.

The site should be cleared of debris to make room for equipment.

The proposed pre-engineered buildings must be enclosed with a skin that is compatible with the colors
and materials of the surrounding residential structures. Provide elevations and materials samples to the
Office of Planning and Zoning Commissioner prior to the subject hearing.

For further information_concerning the matters stated here in, please contact John Alexander at 410-887-
3480.

Prepared by:

Division Chief:

AFKILL:CM (77 / (/

WADEVREV\ZAC\9-232.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLANTD

JAMEST. SMITH, JR. JOHN J. HOHMAN, Chief
County Executive : Fire Department
County Office Building, Room 111 March 26, 2009

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting Of: March 23, 2009

Item Numbers 0232,0233 and 0239

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

3. The site shall be made to Comply with all applicable parts of the Baltimore County Fire
Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

cc: File

700 East Joppa Road | Towson, Maryland 21286-5500 | Phone 410-887-4500

www_ baltimorecountymd.gov


http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov

. B WY
Martin O'Malley, Governor State 2 Jobn D. Porcari, Secretary
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor : y Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
‘ ' Administration ;

Maryland Department of Transpartaﬁon

Date: Mugen 2 ZCEﬁ

Ms. Kristen Matthews ‘ ‘ RE: Baltimore County »
Baltimore County Office of . Item No 7869-9732. :#+HA
Permits and Development Management : B0 Ess =.)L ,k\,v;.

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

G oeamipsin onw,a:ry
‘6?5-0\0\1, TS,

Dear Ms. ‘Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee
approval of Item No. 200% -232- 8P# '

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, pleése contact Michael Bailey at
410-545-2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at '
(mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

SDF/MB -

Very truly yours,

a Steven D. Foster, Chie
r{y Engineering Access Per
Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free



mailto:mbailey@sha.state.md.us

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * _BEFORE THE
AND VARIANCE , : '
810 Essex Avenue; N/S Essex Avenue, S0 W*  ZONING COMMISSIONER
¢/line of Vale Crest Court '
15" Election & 7% Councilmanic Districts * FOR
Legal Owner(s) Richard & Susan Golabieski ,
Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY

* 09-232-SPHA

* * * * * * # * £ % * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any
preliminary or final Order. All pafties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/ '

documentation filed in the case.

g@f{é&‘ Zuﬂﬂtﬁ/if”é’“

€D : PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
RECEN People’s Counsel for Baltimore Couniy

' CAROLE S. DEMILIO
- A Deputy People’s Counsel
Jefferson Building, Room 204
105 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

-
P b
-------
-
an®

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 6 day of April, 2009, a copy of the foregoing Entry
of Appearance was mailed to John B. Gontrum, Esquire, Whiteford, Taylor & Preston, LLP, One

W Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 300, Towson, MD 21204, Attorney fér Petitioner(s).

gﬁ:ﬂﬂ @ ZM‘WE’?W

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County



- ZONING CASE HISTORY DATABASE(1£9 - PRESENT)
ggAAétéﬁlgil:’ilbllse ;?ELD): Case Type Preﬂx:.CaAse Year: Case Number: Case Type S‘ufﬁ#z ' | ‘ éxisting Use:

[Toea0258 R T =

Legal Owners/Petitioner =~ .
(SEARCH ON THIS FIELD): - |Richard M. Golobieski, Jr.

House/St. House/Street- House/St. Prefix e : . . Suffix Suite/Apt./Unit
Number:  Number Range; . No. Suffix; Dir.: ~ Pre.Type: Street Name (SEARCH ON THIS FIELD): Suf. Type: Dir..  Number:
| 810 ' 1 S ‘ | \‘ IN ) | y'lEssex o [Ave | |

Property Description (SEARCH ON THIS ﬁlELD}}
[N/S of Essex Ave. 285' E of the c/l Cherlyn Road

Existing Zonihg CIassiﬁééﬁoni V A ’Area:k | — » Election biétrict: 16th  Councilmanic District I_—_—
Critical‘A‘rea:" |_ F100dplain: r— : Hjstoric'Arvéa: I—— . P[ierén/ing Caéesél —— — '
Violation Cases: | ' — Concurrent Cases [ v — _Related Case # 1: l—_— ‘ Refated Case # 2: [__
Tax Account ID: ' Déed Liber # "Deed Folio #: : Miscellaneous Notes S
2 2 ] | 7]
s [ 1]

Contract Purchaser: [

Attorney: |

Petition Reviewer: | P _ Petition Reviewer 2: ] Petition Filing Date:.
Day' of Week: Hearing Date: Héariné Time:" Hearing Location: “
Closing Date: ) "(}ommissioner Hearing Continued From Comnisioner Hearing Resceduled From Formal Request For Hearing

t




iCase Number: o :
[ [Tesa [ozss [SPHA

Petition Type # 1: |SPECIAL HEARING A

Petition Request # 1 to retain 4 storage contalners on the sub)ect property

Petition Type #2: VAR!ANCE

Petition Request # 2: to perm:t a front yard setback of 59 feet in lleu of the requsred 75 feet to permlt a stone pavmg in heu of the requbred durable and
dustless surface; to permit an unstriped parking area in lieu of the required striped parking spaces

Petition Request # 3

Petition Type #4: |
Petition Réquest #4:

200 Foot | — k — . ExistingUse:

] Variance Type: |
[ M L

gz?e?engg; l Proposed Use: . [ Special Hearing Type: |
| ' ~ Existing Zoning Classification ] North/South Coordinate: [
h . Requested Zonmg Classuﬁcatzon | East/West Coordinate: ]
1000 Foot - — - Existing Dnstrlct ] Census Tract: l

Scale Map | o , ARG

Reference: ~ . B . Requested District: |
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Q@ % BEFORE QE

IN THE MATTER'W
THE APPLICATION OF :

RICHARD M. GOLABIESKI *  COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING ON , '

PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE NORTH *  OF

SIDE OF ESSEX AVENUE, 285° . /
EAST OF C/L OF CHERLYN ROAD * _BAETIMORE COUNTY
(810-H ESSEX AVENUE) . .

15TH ELECTION DISTRICT CASE NO. 94-296-SPHA

7TH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
* * * * i’ TS S

OPINION

This case comes before the Board on appeal from a decié&bnmqf 
the Zoning Commissioner in which the special hearing and variancesf
were granted with some restrictions. At the onset of thgﬂhearhngq
Mr. Golabieski, the Appellant /Petitioner, made a special note that
his appeal was only to the order requiring that the four trailers'
in question be removed within 90 days. The Board will note that
there was no one at all present for the hearing 'except the
Appellant iPetitionér. .

Mr. Golabieski stated to the Board that he now has the proper.
zoning oﬁ the property that would permitv the four stogage5
containers in guestion to remain. The Board will amend the plan to
delete the words "to be removed" from the four storage containers
in gquestion so shown on the plan. Mr. Golabieski ifurther
testified that at some time in the future he proposes g 12,000 sq.
ft. storage building, and that he would be agreeable to removing
all the trailers once he receives an occupancy permit for the
proposed sforage buildingQ He further Vtestified as to the
screening that was already in place, and'thét it waé his intencion
to install the additional screening. He made a special note that
there were absolﬁtely no proiestations from any of the neighbors
adjoining the site. .

In opeh deliberation, the Board agreed to allow Mr. Gélabieski
to keep the four storage containers in question for a limited

period of time and will so order.
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This property was the subject of prior Case No. 76-245-V in which the

Petitioner was granted a nonconforming use of the property as a Contrac-
tor's Storage and Equipment Yard on March 28, 1978 by the Board of Appeals.
The Petitioner is desirous of constructing a one-story building of 12,000

sq.ft. to provide inside storage space for his construction equipment.

Mr. Golobieski testified that the proposed building would not only be am'
improvement  to the site but would protect expensive construction equipment
from the elements. Due to the sizé of the lot and its location immediately::
adjacent to a residential community, the relief reguested is necessary in
order to develop thg site as proposed. Access to the property is by way
of a narrow driveway which is approximately 20 feet wide and extends ap-
proximately 440 feet to the property. It is significant to note that th:
Petiﬁioner's family owned much of the property which surrounds the s&tf
and over thevyears, they subdivided the property for residential uses.
As to the relief requested for a variance to front‘yard'se#
requirements, this is an internal variance in that the front property
from which it is measured is leaﬁed by the Petitioner and will therefc
not affect any other property. If the variance were denied, the Petitio
could not proceed with the proposed improvemeats. The other variances
necessary for the internal parking layout and the surface of the lot.
Petitioner indicated that the requested variances were necessary in thi
the heavy wmachinery he stores on the site would destroy a wacadam pa
parking lot, thus, a crusher run or stone paved parking lot seems appré ]
ate in terms of the intended use of the site. However, in response tq&v
" Department of Public Works' comments dated February 15, 1994, the Peti

er agreed to pave the driveway entrance to the site.




After due consideration of the testimony and evidence présented,
’ﬂ .; it is clear that practical difficulty or unreésonable~hardship would result
if the relief requested in the special hearing were not granted. As noted
herein, the subject property has been used as a contractor's equipment
storage yafd for many years. As to the storage containers, Petitioner's

Exhibit ~ 1 indicates -that there are currently eight (8) trailersAon the

M

o
TAVE

site, four of which are to be removed. The Petitioner indicated that he

would like to retain the other four (4) trailers for storage space until

such time as construction of the building has been,cémpleted. It does not

appear that the grahting of this relief will be_detximental to the health,
‘ . safety or general welfare of the surrounding community, and thus, the
- . ' Petiﬁién for Special Hearing shall be granted to permit four (4) containers

to remain on the property until such time as construction of th= new build-

ing is completed. However, as a condition of Fhis relief, fhe Petitioner ;

shall remove the other four (4) containers within ninety (90) days of the

date of this Order. It has been established that the requirements from

which the Petitioner seeks reliéf would unduly restrict the use‘ of the~f

land dge to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. ‘Invf ' ;

addifion, the relief requested will not be detrimental to the ’public.; '

health; safety, and general welfare.

An area variance may be :granted where Ftrict application of thg; 4

e zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty te the Petitioner agd?u'~ !

his property. Mcl.ean Av. Soley; 270 Md. 208 619?3). To prove practicaly

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

R FILING

14

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the uge of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

it
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P
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2} whether the grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners in the
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that
applied for would give substantial relief; and

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion
that tre spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
. public safety and welfare secured. ’

" Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28

{1974).

It is cleér from the testimony that if the variance is granted,
such use, as proposed, wiil‘not be contrary to. the spirit of the’ B.C.Z.R.
and will not result in any injury to the public good.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result
if the variances were not grénted. It has been established that special
circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or struc-
ture which 1is the gubject of this request and that the requirements from
which the Petitioner seeks re}ief will unduly restrict th? use of the land
due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In addi-
tion, the relief requested will not cause ény injury to the public health,
safety or general welfare. Further, thé granting of the Petitioner‘s
reéuest is in strict hérmony with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

' Pursuant to the advertisement, pos;ing of the property, and
public héaring on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above,
the épecial hearing and variance relief sought shal}4be gréﬁted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Balti-

> more County this l‘¢ day of March, 1994 that the Petitioner shall be

permitted to retain four (4) storage containers on the subjecf property,
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in  accerdance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, and as such, the Petition for
Speciél Hearing, be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

ir is FURTHER ORDEREQ that the Petition for Variance seeking
relief from &he Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z2.R.) as follows:
From Section 255.2 to permit a front yard setback Of.SB feet in lieu of
the required 75 feet; from Section 409.8.A.2 to permit a stone paving in

lieu of the required durable énd dustless surface; and £from Section

© 409.8.A.6 to permit an unstriped parking area in lieu of the required

striped parking spaces, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and
is hereby GRANTED, subject to the followingrrestridtions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

23 The special hearing relief granted herein is
limited to the four (4) storage containers marked on
Petitioner's Exhibit 1, which shall be permltted.to

~ remain on the site until such time as the - proposed
bu;ldlng, is completed. However, the four (4} contain~-
ers shall be removed immediately upon completlcn of
said building. The other four (4) containers which
are to be removed, shall be removed within- ninety (90).
_days of the date of this Order and/or prior to the
issuance of any building permits.

3) ‘ Prlor to the issuance of any use permits, the
Petitioner shall submit a Landscape Plan for review
and apprcoval by the Baltimore County Landscape Archi-
tect.

4) When applying for any permits, the site plan and
landscaping plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

. Zoning Commissioner
LES:bis i for Baltimore County
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DEED — FEE SMMPLE — INDIVIDUAL GRANTOR — LONG FORM
810 N. Essex Averme

.

ThiS Deed, Mape This f/,é/i day of % el

> in the year one thousand nine hundred and ninety-eight - by and between
RICHARD M, GOLABIESKI, JR., party ‘

* Grantor
P of the first part/and

RICHARD M. GOLABIESKI, JR. and SUSAN M. GOLABIESKI husband and wife, parties

of the second part, Grantees.

for no consideratim,
WWE&BB'Hl That/ B9 NN

the said RICHARD M. GOLABIESKI, JR.,

do th grant and convey to the said

. RICHARD M. GOLABIESKI, JR. and SUSAN M. GOLABIESKI, husband and wife, as tenants
. by the entirety, their assigns, the survivor of them, his or her

personal representatives/smorsxnoex and assigns , in fee simple, all
that property uomoooooaom situate in  Baltimore County, State of Max}-land

and described as follows, O.hat is to say:

BEING KNOWN AS No. 810 N. Essex Avemue, more particularly described on the
attached sheet marked "DESCRIPTIGN".

BALTHRAORE COUNTY CIRCUTT COURT {Land Recorgs) MSA CE 62- 12"73] S 12918, p. 0455, Printed 11/05/2008. tmcmc available

e 2009-07 55--5/7/,/4
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DESCRIPTI(N

BEGINNING at a point on the existing north line of ESSEX AVENUE (s 30 foot right of
way), sald point being at the southwest corner of that tract of land recorded in
Liber 4048 at folio 224, Baltimore County Land Records; thence North 19° 04' 15"
East, leaving the said ESSEX AVENUE North line and proceeding along the aforessid
tract West line a distance of 434.74 feet to a point for corner; thence North 70° 55'
45" West, leaving the said tract West line and proceeding for a line of division
through that tract of land recorded in Liber 3422 at folio 403, Baltimore County Land

| Records, a distance of 132.20 feet to a point in the West line of the second
referenced tract, a point for cormer; thence North 19°¢ 26 37" Bast, along the second
referenced tract West line, a distance of 300.00 feet to the Northwest corner of said
tract, a point for cormer; thence South 70° 39" 11" East, along the North line of
both previously mentioned tracts, a total distance of 297.81 feet to the Northeast
corner of the first mentioned tract, a point for corner, thence South 19° 16' 14"
West, along the East line of saild first referenced tract, a distance of 353.31 feet
to a point for corner; thence North 70° 55' 45" West, leaving the first referenced
tract East line and proceeding for a line of division, a diastance of 154.32 feet to a
point for corner; thence South 19° O4' 15" West, a distance of 380.00 feet to a point
in the said ESSEX AVENUE North line, a point for corner; thence North 70° 55¢ 45"
West, along the said ESSEX AVENUE North line, a distance of 12.00 feet to the PLACE
OF BEGINNIK; and containing a gross area of 102,935 square feet or 2,3631 acres of -
land.

TOGETHER with and subject to the use in common with other; the right to use of a 20
foot road right of way for ingress aml egress as previously established by Deed in
Liber TBS No. 1769, folio 320, Baltimore County Land Records. o

SAVE AND EXCEPT & 15.00 foot widening to be dedicated to Baltimore County for ESSEX
AVENUE and containing 180 square feet, leaving a net area of 102,755 square feet or
2.3589 acres of land.

BEING PART of the property which by Deed dated September 19, 1962 and recorded anong
the land Records of Baltimore County in Liber WJR No. 4048, folio 224 was granted
conveyed by Maryanna Golabieski widow, unto Richard M. Golableski and Ida F. =~
Golabieski, his wife.

BEING ALL of the property which by Deed dated October 30, 1961 and recorded among the
sald Land Records in Liber WJR No. 3915, folio 122 was granted and conveyed by George
H. Lowers and Evelyn C. Lowers, his wife, unto 1da F. Golabieski. :

BEING THE SAME property which by Deed dated August 12, 1992 and recorded émmg the
said Land Records in Liber SM No. 9420, folio 223 was granted and conveyed by - -
Richard M. Golabieski and Ida Frances Golabieski, his wife, unto Richard M.

Golabieski, Jr.

THE SAID Ida F. Golabieski is &lao known as lda Frances Golab;leski.

BALTIMORE COUNTY CIRCUT COURT (Land Records) [MSA CE 62-12773] SM 12918, p. G456, Prinied 11/05/2008. image avaitable @
of 03/26/2007. : : . .
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_ZONING HEARINGS, CRG, DRC & WAIVERS RELATING TO THIS PROPERTY , SCALE:  1°=40’ Q OWNER /DEVELOPER:
1. ZONING HISTORY - CASE #76-245V, C-76-483 ' | . | N | '
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED BY THE DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, THIS 27TH DAY - SITE CALCULATIONS | | RICHARD M. GOLABIES KL, JR.
OF MAY, 1976, THAT THE OPERATION OF A JUNK YARD MUST CEASE, LE,, THAT ALL JUNK, DEBRIS, UNLICENSED o | SUILDING ELEVATION 812 ESSEX AVENUE
XEmE%Es , CARGO-TYPE BOXES, AND CONTAINERS MUST BE REMOVED WITHIN 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS | NO SCALF BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21221-3324
1. ZONING AREAS 4. AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC -
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT AS THERE APPEARS TO BE A LEGAL NONCONFORMING USE FOR A AREAZONED DRSS RESIDENTIAL ' (443) 392-5789
CTOR'S EQUIPMENT STORAGE YARD, THIS MATTER IS HEREBY DISMISSED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING: T GROSS  53018SF.= 1217 AC+ NONE REQUIRED o0TRS . e . o
1. APPROVAL OF A SITE PLAN BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND THE OFFICE OF PLANNING AND NET 52.838 SF.= 1213 AC+ QURED oS o} [T EXISTING CR6 AND Professional Certification. |
R =1 . ML ZONING : S MANEUVERING AREA hereby certify that th
ZONING. 3.9/1,000SF. X 14,324 SF. = 55.86 TRIPS . S d y t Y ese PREPARED BY:
2. THE OPERATION OF HEAVY CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT AND COMMERCIAL VEHICLES ON THE SUBJECT AREAZONED ML TOTAL = 55.86 TRIPS ooroved by e prepared 3
PROPERTY IS RESTRICTED TO 8:00 AM. TO 6:00 PM., MONDAY THROUGH SATURDAY. | GROSS 49920 SF.=1.146 AC 5. PARKING , | 650 PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATI(?NS Ve y Ycormneg o &
ALL OF THE ABOVE MUST BE OBTAINED WITHIN SAID 90 DAYS. | L EOUIRED | , ’
AMENDED ORDER _ 2. RESIDENTIAL DENSITY —¥RESIDENTIAL e — PROPERTY LOT LINE ‘ professional engineer under PHOEMX ENG/MMM/G _Wc
NUNC PRO TUNC RESIDENTIAL _ ~ : - the laws of the State of CONSULTING E/VG’M/ZZRS"
PERMITTED SINGLE FAMILY 2.0 PER UNIT = 2.0 X 0 = 0 SPACES i Maryland. - | 1420-A JOH AVENUE
THEREFORE , IT IS ORDERED BY THE DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, THIS 28TH DAY GROSS DR AREA X 5.5= MANUFACTURING | | BOUNDARY LINE ! o BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21227
OF MAY 1976, THAT THE ORDER PASSED IN THIS MATTER SHOULD BE AND THE SAME IS HEREBY AMENDED, "NUNC 1217 X 55 =6.69 1SPACE PER EMPLOYEE 4 EMPLOYEES X 1 = 4 SPACES e E License No: 14920 Expiration | (410) 247-8833  FAX 247-8397
PRO TUNC" TO INCLUDE THE REMOVAL OF THE TRAILER. | EXISTING PROPOSED NN SLOPES 258 » ' P
| NN 25% OR GREATER ! Date: 5/12/2012
COUNTY ggDAng OF APPEALS SINGLE FAMILY (NO UNITS) T RESIDENTIAL , | . ;
PROPOSED NOT-APPLICABLE ' AREA: -
FOR THE REASONS SET FORTH IN THE AFOREGOING OPINION, THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS HEREBY , ~ SINGLEFAMILY (NOUNITS) MANUFACTURING A M’ EXISTING WOODS LINE 810 ESSEX AVENUE
ORDERS, THIS 28TH DAY OF MARCH, 1978, THAT THE ORDER OF DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER, DATED MAY 27, 1976 3. FLOOR AREA RATIO ML ZONE PARKING SPACES PROPOSED = 6 SPACES BALTIMS%%Q 1%1>R§Lil§15) 21221
BE AND THE SAME IS HEREBY REVERSED AND THE DEFENDANT IS FOUND NOT TO BE IN VIOLATION OF THE MAXIMUM ALLOWED =2.0 HANDICAPPED PARKING : W PROPOSED WOODS LINE ‘
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS. PROPOSED REQUIRED | | | ’ 15TH ELECTION DISTRICT ~ COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT 7TH
2.| VARIANCES . PROPOSED BUILDING = 12,000 S.F. RESIDENTIAL - NOT-APPLICABLE ( ST e pROPOSED DRAINAGE ANI TLE:
VARIANCE WAS GRANTED ON JANUARY 16, 1992 REGARDING WIDENING AT ESSEX AVENUE AND ENTRANCE DETALL. STING Con s T RSt ARG AL SPACES JISNE | UTILITY EASEMENT PLAN TO ACCOMPANY
3, WAIVERS EXISTING CONTAINERS = _1408SF. | VARIANCE AND SPECI
A. CRG WAIVER #91-23 WAS A REQUEST TO CONSTRUCT A 12,000 S.F. BUILDING AFTER HIS PREVIOUSLY APPROVED TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 14,3245.F. 6. LOCAL OPEN SPACE HANDICAPPED PARKING ) o AL HEARING REQUEST
CRG PLAN #91016 HAD EXPIRED. AFTER REVIEW BY THE COUNTY THEY FOR THAT A WAIVER OF THE CRG MEETING FAR. = BUILDING AREA = 14,324 = 0.287 NOT-APPLICABLE e FOR RICHARD M. GOLABIESKI, JR.
WOULD BE IN THE SCOPE, PURPOSE AND INTENT OF THE DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY MLSITEAREA 49,920 | PROPOSED CR6 AND Rz s #810 ESSEX AVENUE |
AND THEREFORE APPROVED ON JANUARY 18, 1991. 4. USE ‘ 8. BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES WERE ESTABLISHED PER THE B.C.ZR. SECTION 255.2) MANEUVERING AREA R I
B. A WAIVER WAS GRANTED ON MARCH 13, 1991 WHICH WAIVED THE REQUIREMENT FOR STORMWATER EXISTING USE ~ CONTRACTOR'S STORAGE AND MAINTENANCE FRONT SETBACK = 75' 7,
MANAGEMENT PROPOSED USE - CONTRACTOR'S STORAGE AND MAINTENANCE = =
3 DRC SUBMAISGSIONS . ) " IS{IE'f}{SSE'EI"’;BAACé(K “= 55%' / /// E.X. COMMONR/WTO . Des By‘ R.H.D. Scale AS SHOWN Pro] No 08"035
. ; ' B i n ate Drawing No.
A. DRC APPROVAL OF LIMITED EXEMPTION UNDER SECTION 32-4-106 (b)(8) WAS GRANTED ON OCTOBER 27, 2008, /] e enwone JOHN R. HEINRICHS P LD | Pete Morehl, 2009 ps0Z-variancp dwg
. ' rofessional Engr. No. 14920 Chi By LRAH. Approved 1 1
:g o L ] o
| 2009-02 32 -S FPHA
\ |




	20090232
	20090232a
	20090232b
	20090232c
	20090232d
	drawing7



